SENECA COUNTY

*********** COMMISSIONERS AGENDA ***********

Thursday, November 5, 2020 – 10:00 A.M
*Subject to Change*
APPOINTMENTS – 
10:00 A.M – Bid Opening – Parking Lot 

10:15 A.M – Wellness  

CALL TO ORDER 

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
PRAYER 
ROLL CALL 
MINUTES - I’ll accept a motion to approve the digital audio/video recording of the previous Board Session from Thursday, November 5, 2020

COUNTY ADMINSTRATOR’S REPORT

COMMISSIONER REPORTS 

OLD BUSINESS – 
NEW BUSINESS –    
· Supplemental Appropriation
· General Fund (0010) – Treasurer - $13,793.97
· Salaries - $11,948.00

· Medicare - $173.25

· PERS - $1,672.72

· Victims of Crime Act Expansion Fund (2158) – 549.24
· Other Expense - $100.00

· Medicare - $449.24

· General Fund (0010) – Board of Elections - $29,862.00

· Equipment - $5,862.00

· Supplies - $24,000.00

· Help America Vote Act Grant Fund (1214) – Precinct Workers-Salaries - $5,708.53

· Workforce Investment Act Fund (2066) – Advertising - $7,500.00 

· Delinquent Care & Custody Fund (1162) – Equipment - $1,100.00
· DRETACH Fund (1021) – Other Expense - $9,595.88 
· Fund Transfers be made to the VOCA Grant Fund (2158) 

	From:
Transfer Out                            
	Amount
	
	To: 
Transfer In
	Amount

	2112-0109-5358.00
	$50,000.00
	
	2158-0007-4028.00
	$50,000.00

	Transfers Out
	
	Transfers In

	
	
	
	Total
	$50,000.00


· Fund Transfers be made to the Justice Center Improvement/Replacement Fund (1254)

	From:
Transfer Out                            
	Amount
	
	To: 
Transfer In
	Amount

	0010-8888-5358.05
	$31,827.00
	
	1254-0007-4028.00
	$31,827.00

	General Fund
	
	
	Justice Center Improvement/Replacement Fund

	
	
	
	Total
	$31,827.00


· Authorizing the Request for Release of Funds (RROF) and Certification for Federally Funded State Projects with the State of Ohio Development Services Agency; Authorizing Michael Kerschner, Board President to Sign 

· Authorizing the Contract with the Lucas County Board of Commissioners for the Lucas County Coroner to Perform Certain Necessary Autopsies and Toxicology Reports for the Calendar Year of 2021 

· Authorizing the Memorandum of Understanding for the Hopewell-Loudon Local School District School Resource Officer on Behalf of the Seneca County Sheriff’s Office; Retroactive to September 9, 2020 
ADMINISTRATIVE SIGNINGS, Bill Vouchers, Purchase orders, Fixed Asset Sheets, Driveway permits, Proclamation, etc.
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